



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2927 OF 2024

Suresh Deepchand Sabhadra

VERSUS

The Divisional Revenue Commissioner And Others

...

Mr. K. B. Borde, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mrs. M. L. Sangit, AGP for Respondent-State

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3021 OF 2024

IN WP/2927/2024

.....

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.

DATED : 13TH MARCH, 2026

ORDER :-

. Stand over to 08.05.2026. Interim relief if any, to
continue till then.

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.)