



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

948 WRIT PETITION NO. 2927 OF 2024

Suresh Deepchand Sabhadra

VERSUS

The Divisional Revenue Commissioner And Others

.....

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5463 OF 2026 IN WP/2927/2024

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3021 OF 2024 IN WP/2927/2024

....

Ms. M. L. Sangit, AGP for Respondents – State

Mr. A. S. Bajaj, Advocate for the Applicant - Intervenor in CA
No.3021/2024

....

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 08.05.2026

PER COURT :

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. The learned AGP for the Respondents – State is present.
3. The learned Advocate Mr. Bajaj for the Intervenor is present.
4. Stand over to **24th June, 2026.**
5. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]